TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		10/26/2016	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sizmek Technologies, Inc. (as successor in interest to Enliven Marketing Technologies Corporation)
Street Address:	500 W. 5th Street, Suite 900
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77129929	NANONET		
Serial Number:	77377742	FOTOMAT		
Registration Number:	1362512			
Registration Number:	1167714	FOTO RUSH		
Serial Number:	78826958	KEYSEARCH		
Registration Number:	2357310	SUPERSTITIAL		
Registration Number:	2143808	VIEWPOINT		
Serial Number:	78944757	RICHMEDIA TODAY		
Serial Number:	78826956	KEYSEARCH		
Registration Number:	0928278	FOTOMAT		
Registration Number:	3136105	VIEWPOINT VISUALIZATION		
Registration Number:	2371539	UNICAST		
Registration Number:	0868275	FOTOMAT		
Registration Number:	2228706	UNICAST		
Registration Number:	1610152	FOTOMAT		
Registration Number:	0942454	FOTOMAT		
Serial Number:	78358461	SEARCHING FOR A CAUSE		
Registration Number:	2232558	ENLIVEN		
Registration Number:	2543700	ENLIVEN/CAPTURE		
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0197 900382895

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2497451	ENLIVEN/IMPLUSE		
Serial Number:	77332016	ENLIVEN		
Serial Number:	77332020	ENLIVEN		
Serial Number:	77332021	ENLIVEN		
Serial Number:	77332024	ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	77332026	ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	77332027	ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23061-56-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=BOM III #page1.tif

source=BOM III #page2.tif

source=BOM III #page3.tif

source=BOM III #page4.tif

source=BOM III #page5.tif

source=BOM III #page6.tif

source=BOM III #page7.tif

source=BOM III #page8.tif source=BOM III #page9.tif

D 0 1 111 11

source=BOM III #page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0198

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 26, 2016 in favor of SIZMEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as successor in interest to ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Debtor and the Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement by and among Debtor, the Agent and the other parties thereto dated March 13, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks and registered trademarks and logos, and, in connection therewith, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 3, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Debtor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2008, at Reel 3886, Frame 0063; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release its lien on and security interest in the items set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under (i) the Released Trademarks, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Released Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill associated with the Released Trademarks, (iv) all renewals, applications, and extensions of the Released Trademarks, and (v) any causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Released Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same, and (b) re-assigns to Debtor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Trademarks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

The Agent will, at Debtor's sole expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The execution and delivery of this Release is without recourse to or warranty by the Agent.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0199 * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

Ву: __

Name: ___

Mark W. Piekos

Title: ____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

By: __

Name: _

Mark W. Plekos

Title: ____ Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

By: _____

Name: Mark W. Piekos Managing Director

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Status
NANONET	77129929		PENDING INTENT TO USE
FOTOMAT	77377742		PENDING
Design Only	73523639	1362512	RENEWED
FOTO RUSH	73244499	1167714	RENEWED
KEYSEARCH	78826958		PENDING INTENT TO USE
SUPERSTITIAL	75706068	2357310	REGISTERED
VIEWPOINT	74595278	2143808	REGISTERED

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0204

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

By: __

Name: _

Mark W. Plekos

Title: ____ Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

By: _____

Name: Mark W. Piekos Managing Director

Title:

3

Trademark	Serial	Registration	Status
	Number	Number	

	~~~~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RICHMEDIA TODAY	78944757		PENDING INTENT TO USE
KEYSEARCH	78826956		PENDING INTENT TO USE
FOTOMAT	72382206	0928278	RENEWED
VIEWPOINT VISUALIZATION	76069005	3136105	REGISTERED
UNICAST	75448445	2371539	REGISTERED
FOTOMAT	72300524	0868275	RENEWED
UNICAST	75448443	2228706	REGISTERED
FOTOMAT	73838303	1610152	RENEWED
FOTOMAT	72300523	0942454	RENEWED

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Status
SEARCHING FOR A CAUSE	78358461		PENDING
ENLIVEN	75089560	2232558	REGISTERED
ENLIVEN/CAPTURE	75574197	2543700	REGISTERED
ENLIVEN/IMPULSE	75574196	2497451	REGISTERED
ENLIVEN	77332016		PENDING
ENLIVEN	77332020		PENDING
ENLIVEN	77332021	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PENDING
ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES	77332024		PENDING
ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES	77332026		PENDING
ENLIVEN MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES	77332027		PENDING

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016**